which l:.ne is also shown on "Plan of Land in Cumberland, R.I.,
belonging to Thomas A. Jenckes. By Walter E. French, Engr.
Scale 1 inch = 80 ft. August, 1928", which plat is recorded
in said Records of Land Evidence in Plat Book No.2 at page
49-A, sjiid point being three hundred fifty-eight (358) feet,
more or less, southerly along said line from its northerly
terminus, said point being also at an intersection of said
line with the easterly high water line of New River, so-
called; thence, proceeding southerly along said line, bounded
easterly by land now or formerly of Thomas A. Jenckes, six
hundred twelve (612) feet, more or less, to another inter-
section of said line with the easterly high water line of
said New River, at a rock; thence, turning and proceeding
in an irregular line along said easterly high water line of
said Nev River, northwesterly, northeasterly and northerly